

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
Mountain View Road Safety Project, Shoulder Widening and Striping
From Varner Road to Club House Drive**

Advertised: May 3, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (5/5/11), 2 (5/19/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 25, 2011

PROJECT NO. B8-0621, Federal Aid No. HRRRL-5956(186)

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	18,770.00	18,770.00
4	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	5,000	2.50	12,500.00	1.22	6,100.00
5	151284	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN(WOOD POST)	EA	1	200.00	200.00	42.00	42.00
6	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN(WOOD POST)	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00	210.00	1,470.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	40.00	80,000.00	28.06	56,120.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	19,000	2.00	38,000.00	0.58	11,020.00
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,280.00	1,280.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,900	70.00	273,000.00	77.00	300,300.00
13	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	80	5.00	400.00	20.30	1,624.00
14	394050	RUMBLE STRIP [STD PLAN NO. A40B & DETAILS SHOWN ON PLAN]	LF	6,600	1.00	6,600.00	0.78	5,148.00
15	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00	370.00	370.00
16	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	20	40.00	800.00	44.40	888.00
17	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING [STD PLAN NO. A77G4]	LF	125	50.00	6,250.00	29.60	3,700.00
18	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	4.00	1,200.00	6.30	1,890.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	30,000	0.20	6,000.00	0.21	6,300.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	400	4.00	1,600.00	7.40	2,960.00
22	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-22				531,100.00		463,782.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
Mountain View Road Safety Project, Shoulder Widening and Striping
From Varner Road to Club House Drive**

Advertised: May 3, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (5/5/11), 2 (5/19/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 25, 2011

PROJECT NO. B8-0621, Federal Aid No. HRRRL-5956(186)

					2		3	
					Granite Construction Inc. Indio, CA 92501		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92401	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,657.00	3,657.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	13,931.00	13,931.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
4	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	5,000	1.35	6,750.00	1.20	6,000.00
5	151284	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN(WOOD POST)	EA	1	50.00	50.00	108.00	108.00
6	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN(WOOD POST)	EA	7	125.00	875.00	270.00	1,890.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	46,500.00	46,500.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	42.00	84,000.00	25.00	50,000.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	19,000	0.45	8,550.00	0.60	11,400.00
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	2,230.00	2,230.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,900	81.00	315,900.00	78.00	304,200.00
13	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	80	38.00	3,040.00	23.75	1,900.00
14	394050	RUMBLE STRIP [STD PLAN NO. A40B & DETAILS SHOWN ON PLAN]	LF	6,600	0.50	3,300.00	1.25	8,250.00
15	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00	265.00	265.00
16	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	20	40.00	800.00	24.00	480.00
17	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING [STD PLAN NO. A77G4]	LF	125	55.00	6,875.00	30.00	3,750.00
18	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	8.00	2,400.00	4.00	1,200.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	30,000	0.30	9,000.00	0.35	10,500.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	400	5.00	2,000.00	5.50	2,200.00
22	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-22				501,501.00		530,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
Mountain View Road Safety Project, Shoulder Widening and Striping
From Varner Road to Club House Drive**

Advertised: May 3, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (5/5/11), 2 (5/19/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 25, 2011

PROJECT NO. B8-0621, Federal Aid No. HRRRL-5956(186)

					4		5	
					Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		Southland Construction Irvine, CA 92602	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,590.00	10,590.00	1.00	1.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	5,000	1.35	6,750.00	5.00	25,000.00
5	151284	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN(WOOD POST)	EA	1	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00
6	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN(WOOD POST)	EA	7	150.00	1,050.00	200.00	1,400.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	30.00	60,000.00	40.00	80,000.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	19,000	1.00	19,000.00	2.00	38,000.00
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,900	79.50	310,050.00	120.00	468,000.00
13	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	80	25.00	2,000.00	40.00	3,200.00
14	394050	RUMBLE STRIP [STD PLAN NO. A40B & DETAILS SHOWN ON PLAN]	LF	6,600	1.00	6,600.00	2.00	13,200.00
15	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	330.00	330.00	300.00	300.00
16	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	20	24.00	480.00	50.00	1,000.00
17	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING [STD PLAN NO. A77G4]	LF	125	30.00	3,750.00	50.00	6,250.00
18	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	9.00	2,700.00	50.00	15,000.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	30,000	0.30	9,000.00	1.50	45,000.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	400	7.00	2,800.00	15.00	6,000.00
22	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-22				530,000.00		761,551.00

Subcontractors

Project: Mountain View Road Safety Project, Shoulder Widening and Striping, From Varner Road to Club House Drive

Project Nos.: B8-0621
Federal Aid No. HRRRL-5956(186)

Cooley Construction, Inc.
Apparent Low Bidder: L# 348038

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
Austin enterprise Bakersfield, CA 93380 L# 764893	Rumble Strip
ACE Fence Co. City of Industry, CA. 91746 L# 801674	Guard Railing
J P Striping, Inc.t Beaumont CA. 92223 L# 746266	Striping